Adoption of Final FY 24/25 Budget for PCTC and Transit Operators - Budget Briefing 
and Budget Resolutions for Plumas Transit System, Seniors Transportation and OWP. 
Discussion and possible action – Jim Graham   

4a. Resolution No. 24-11 Authorizing Two Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars ($245,768) for the operation of Plumas Transit 
Systems as “Pass-Thru” FTA Section 5311 Operation Assistance Grant Funding 
from the Local District Fund (2029) for Fiscal Year 24/25 

4b. Resolution No. 24-12 Authorizing Three Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($316,250) for the operation of Plumas Transit Systems as 
“Pass-Thru” FTA Section 5311(f) Operation Assistance Grant Funding from the 
Local District Fund (2029) for Fiscal Year 24/25 

4c. Resolution No. 24-13 Allocating STA funds in the amount of Two Hundred 

Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and Eight Dollars ($255,508) for the operation 
of Plumas Transit Systems for Fiscal Year 24/25 from the State Transit Fund 
(2028). 

4d. Resolution No. 24-14 Allocating STA–State of Good Repair (SGR) funds in the 

amount of Thirty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars ($35,498) 
for the operation of Plumas Transit Systems for Fiscal Year 24/25 from the State 
Transit Fund (2028). 

4e. Resolution No. 24-15 Allocating Transit and Intercity Rail Capital Program 

(TIRCP) funds in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($172,383) for the operation of Plumas Transit 
Systems for Fiscal Year 24/25 from the Local Transportation Fund (2029). 

4f. Resolution No. 24-16 Allocating STA funds in the amount of Six Thousand Five 

Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($6,556) to Plumas County Public Health Agency for 
operation of Seniors Transportation from the Local Transportation Fund (2028) 
for Fiscal Year 24/25.  

4g. Resolution No. 24-17 Allocating STA-State of Good Repair (SGR) funds in the 

amount of Nine Hundred Eleven Dollars ($911) to Plumas County Public Health 
Agency for operation of Seniors Transportation from the Local Transportation 
Fund (2028) for Fiscal Year 24/25. 

4h. Resolution No. 24-18 Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Four Hundred 

Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Twelve Dollars ($407,912) to Plumas County 
Public Health Agency for operation of Seniors Transportation from the Local 
Transportation Fund (2029A) for Fiscal Year 24/25.  

4i. Resolution No. 24-19 Allocating LTF (Fund 2029A) funds in the amount of 

Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($76,200) for the 24/25 Overall 
Work Program to the Transportation Planning Fund (2027). 

5. Authorize the Executive Director to execute a Professional Services Agreement with 

GHD for transportation planning services to assist PCTC staff in the coordination with